## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12145-12304/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/12/2014 in FA No. 615 to 774 of 2014 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

AGRICULTURE INSURANCE CO. OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DHUTARPAR SEVA SAHAKARI MANDALI LTD. AND ORS. ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

Date : 29/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within 12 weeks.

There shall be stay of operation of the decision of the National Disputes Redressal Commission subject to the petitioner-insurer paying 40% of the amount to the aggrieved persons.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master